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Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks w2
Washington, D. C. 20231 = —
R
Attn: Assignment Branch ; b

Re:  Recordation of Assignment : Y
THE STANLEY WORKS to STANLEY LOGISTICS, INC. - -~/
Trademark Registrations and Applications i

Sir:

Please record the attached copy of an original assignment document relating to
the trademark registrations and applications listed in the attached Schedule A.

Name of conveying party: The Stanley Works, a corporation of the State of
Connecticut
Name and address of
Receiving party: Stanley Logistics, Inc., a corporation organized and
existing under the laws of the State of
Delaware
1000 Stanley Drive

New Britain, CT 06053
Nature of conveyance: assignment executed December 28, 1996

Trademark Application and/or
Registration numbers: see Schedule A attached to assignment document

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be

mailed:
William E. Marames, Esq.
HOWREY & SIMON
1299 Pennsylvania Ave., N. W.
Washington, DC. 2000452402 oo
(=] =] [=X~=}
A o 2B =¥ gs
Total number of applications and registrations ifgblved: £g 220 fwdhundred-twenty)
B - -

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): $5,515.00

Deposit number Account: 08-3038

0570871998 SSHITH 00000095 76503#69><
01 FC1481 40.00 Op

0c FC:482 5475.00 0P

Washington, DC Los A ey Silicon Valley
7L RADEMARK
B - REEL: 1798 FRAME: 0908

C:482

om date: 05/08/1998 SSHITH
FC:481
FC:482

Void date: 05/08/1998 SOMITH
05/08/1998 SSHITH 00000095 74503463

955?:8/ 1998 SSMITH 00000095
fIZCMM

(=]

Y
_?5/03/ 1998 SSMITH (00000111 74503



SCHEDULE A
THE STANLEY WORKS REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK REG. NO REG DATE
100 PLUS 909538 March 9, 1971
110 230038 July 12, 1927
199 1170953 September 29, 1981
1991 1236066 May 3, 1983
1992 1248826 August 23, 1983
299 1362984 October 1, 1985
3 430101 June 10, 1547
360" 970705 October 16, 1973
4 430102 June 10, 1947
5 1529355 March 14, 1989
6 1527831 March 7, 1989
99 1419766 December 9, 1986
ACME 675422 March 17, 1959
ACME 757173 September 24, 1963
ACME 882475 December 16, 1969
ACME AND DESIGN

(RECTANGULAR) 1438945 May 12, 1987
AIR-LIGHT 745776 February 26, 1963
AUTO NAILER 566475 November 11, 1952
AUTO NAILER AND DESIGN

(WING AND CIRCLE) 513096 August 2, 1949

1
TRADEMARK
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AUTO SLIDE AND DESIGN (X)
AUTOMAGIC

B3

B8

BADGE OF THE PROFESSIONAL
AND DESIGN

BAILEY

BANJO TAPER

BEACH AND CREST DESIGN
BEE AND HONEYCOMB DESIGN
BLUE-GLIDER

BOSTITCH

BOSTITCH

BOSTITCH

BOSTITCH

BOSTITCH

BOSTITCH

BOSTITCH

BOSTITCH

BOSTITCH

BOSTITCH

BOSTITCH BRONCO AND DESIGN

BOSTOMATIC

BOSWIRE

798003

835050

588798

590029

1264751

68867

1000733

1552481

1367660

1384042

992801

731137

135920

226587

836565

857786

1252725

1280526

1459822

1857473

1150826

716832

769401

October 26, 1965
September 12, 1967
April 20, 1954

May 18, 1954

January 24, 1984
May 5, 1908
December 31, 1974
August 22, 1989
October 29, 1985
February 25, 1986
September 10, 1974
May 8, 1962 |
October 26, 1920
April 12,1927
October 10, 1967
October 1, 1968
October 4, 1983
June 5, 1984
October 6, 1987
October 11, 1994
April 14, 1981
June 13, 1961

May 12, 1964

TRADEMARK
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BRICK BATH

BUDGETOOL

BUKAMA

CLIK-STOP

COMFORTWRAP
COMPO-CAST

COMPO-CAST HAMMER DESIGN
COMPOTHANE
COMPULEVEL

CONQUIP

DIAL-A-DEPTH

DILIGENT DUCHESS
DURA-GLIDE

DYNAGRIP

ELONGATED DIAMONDS DESIGN
FINELINE

FLEUR DE LIS DESIGN
FLIP-DRIVE

FLIP-FLOP

FOCUSED ON PERFORMANCE
GALV-A-TECH III

GIVE-SAFETY-A-HAND
AND DESIGN

676801

1352487

726219

670555

1692950

1019702

1711220

949280

1991675

963487

1563036

671814

1807024

1859106

259616

1365614

1392991

1390545

988880

1921485

1271509

1965173

April 7, 1959
August 6, 1985
January 9, 1962
December 2, 1958
June 9, 1992
September 2, 1975
September 1, 1992
December 26, 1972
August 6, 1996
July 10, 1973
October 31, 1989
December 30, 1958
November 30, 1993
October 18, 1994
August 6, 1929
October 15, 1985
May 13, 1986

April 22,1986

July 23, 1974
September 26, 1995

March 27, 1984

April 2, 1996

TRADEMARK
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GOLD AND BLACK
NAILER DESIGN

GOLDBLATT

GOLDBLATT AND
TROWEL DESIGN

GOLDBLATT AND
TROWEL DESIGN

GOLDBLATT TROWEL
TRADES TOOLS

GOLDEN BELT

GREEN COLOR RULE ENDS
HALSTEAD

HANDYMAN

HANDYMAN

HANDYMAN

HARTCO AND DESIGN

HELPS YOU DO THINGS RIGHT
HELPS YOU DO THINGS RIGHT
HEX-A-MATIC

HI-GLOW

HOME DESIGNER

HOT SHOT

HUSKY

HUSKY

HUSKY

1863485

1814630

741950

620831

757235

808755

281768

1590473

366892

1243422

1255239

973750

1088121

1112158

867508

1808350

1399377

1402200

1881043

882793

186808

November 22, 1994

January 4, 1994

December 11, 1962

February 7, 1956

September 24, 1963
May 24, 1966
March 31, 1931
April 10, 1990

May 2, 1939

June 28, 1983
October 25, 1983
November 27, 1973
March 28, 1978
January 30, 1979
April 1, 1969
November 30, 1993
July 1, 1986

July 22, 1986
February 28, 1995
December 23, 1969

July 22,1924
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REEL: 1798 FRAME: 0912



HUSTLER
HYDRAMOLE
HYREVZ AND DESIGN
INTERLOCK

JENSEN

JENSEN
“JITTERBUG”
JOBMASTER

JTK

JTK

JUNIOR
KANGAROO DESIGN
KIKLIFT

KING FASTENER
KITCHEN DESIGNER
LEVERLOCK

LI'L STICKER

LIFE GUARD
LIFESPAN

MAC

MAC

MAC QUALITY TOOLS
(CIRCLE DESIGN)

MAC TOOLS TOOLBOX LOGO

1347192

1373452

954024

1605307

1031984

1921517

683999

1764643

1889689

1472816

1855526

1395511

1181839

1362882

1399376

1130277

1430937

806686

1383979

439367

1974452

1347213

1783842

July 9, 1985
December 3, 1985
February 27, 1973
July 10, 1990
February 3, 1976
September 26, 1995
August 25, 1959
April 13,1993
April 18, 1995
January 19, 1988
September 27, 1994
June 3, 1986 |
December 15, 1981
October 1, 1985
July 1, 1986
February 5, 1980
March 3, 1987
April 5, 1966
February 25, 1986
June 22, 1948

May 21, 1996

July 9, 1985

July 27, 1993
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MAGIC ACCESS
MAGIC-DOOR
MAGIC-SWING
MASTER-TRAK

ME DESIGN

MITEY-KNIFE

NOTCHED RECTANGLE DESIGN
NOTCHED RECTANGLE DESIGN
OMNI-SCAN
OUTSTANDING
PACE-SETTER

PACE-SETTER

PATTERN PISTOL

PENN STATE
FOWER-TRACK
POWERBORE

POWERLOCK
POWERWINDER

PRODIGY

PROPER PLACES (STYLIZED)
PROTO

PROTO

PROTO

1821090

683187

1196699

1552912

758049

985421

1756474

1478254

1812732

1345333

613013

1931279

1005037

748402

716446

1195511

831781

1291975

1689569

1796652

1739488

889361

501030

February 15, 1994
August 11, 1959
June 1, 1982
August 22, 1989
October 8, 1963
June 4, 1974
March 9, 1993
March 1, 1988
December 21, 1993
June 25, 1985
September 27, 1955
October 31, 1995
February 18, 1975
April 23, 1963
June 6, 1961

May 18, 1982

July 11, 1967
August 28, 1984
May 26, 1992
October 5, 1993
December 15, 1992
April 14, 1970

July 13, 1948
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PROTO
PROTO
PROTO
PROTO-FLEX
PROTO-TUF

QUALITY TOOLS FOR THE
PROFESSIONAL MECHANIC

QUICK SQUARE
REGAL

REGAL

REGAL

ROCK RIB
ROLLERBUG
SCREW-MATE
SHORT CUT
SILVER TALON AND DESIGN
SLIMKNIFE
SLIMKNIFE
STA-TRU
STANGUARD
STANLEY
STANLEY
STANLEY

STANLEY

530257

555093

954749

995238

995239

1141202

1514478

771720

769489

1298279

662832

717530

592321

1521575

1911074

936865

1740913

996940

1818783

690781

699774

706231

1273354

September 5, 1950
February 19, 1952
March 13, 1973
October 8, 1974

October 8, 1974

November 4, 1980
November 29, 1988
June 23, 1964 |
May 12, 1964
October 2, 1984
June 10, 1958

June 27, 1961

July 6, 1954
January 24, 1989
August 15, 1995
June 27, 1972
December 22, 1992
October 29, 1974
February 1, 1994
January 5, 1960
June 21, 1960
October 25, 1960

April 10, 1984

TRADEMARK
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STANLEY
STANLEY
STANLEY
STANLEY
STANLEY

STANLEY HELPS

YOU DO THINGS RIGHT

STANLEY AND NR DESIGN
STANLEY AND NR DESIGN
STANLEY AND NR DESIGN
STANLEY AND NR DESIGN
STANLEY AND NR DESIGN
STANLEY AND NR DESIGN
STANLEY AND NR DESIGN
STANLEY AND NR DESIGN
STANLEY AND NR DESIGN
STANLEY AND NR DESIGN
STANLEY AND NR DESIGN
STANLEY AND NR DESIGN

STANLEY AND NR DESIGN

STANLEY PROFESSIONAL CHOICE

STANLEY WORKHORSE
STANRAY

STAY-TRUE

1361937

66675

67119

178322

1466166

1363497

715975

1360127

690773

730409

359998

367726

367727

363586

1378189

550205

1630994

1789042

1916003

1897948

1927657

1818784

741916

September 24, 1985
December 17, 1907
January 14, 1908
January §, 1924

November 24, 1987

October 1, 1985
May 30, 1961
September 17, 1985
January 5, 1960
April 24, 1962
September 6, 1938
May 30, 1939
May 30, 1939
January 3, 1939
January 14, 1986
October 30, 1951
January 8, 1991
August 24, 1993
September 5, 1995
June 6, 1995
October 17, 1995
February 1, 1994

December 1, 1962
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STEEL PLANK
STEELMASTER
SUPERTEX

SURE-BITE

SUTTON LANDIS
SWIVEL-LOCK
TACK-LER

TAPE RULE CASE DESIGN
TAPE RULE CASE DESIGN
TELVAC

THREDLOCK

TROJAN

TROJAN AND DESIGN
U-INSTALL
UNI-RACK

VANTAGE

VEMCO

VIDMAR

WALKUP

WEATHER STATION
WEATHER WISE
WEEKENDER

WONDER BAR

1775239

926157

988883

1809917

1289813

1362992

1095697

1734450

1217360

1112156

910563

754079

1092683

1293885

1213291

2033366

1854021

867159

915778

1146150

1177805

733393

1494846

June 8, 1993
December 28, 1971
July 23, 1974
December 7, 1993
August 14, 1984.
October 1, 1985
July 11, 1978
November 24, 1992
November 23, 1982
January 30, 1979
March 30, 1971
August 6, 1963
June 6, 1978
September 11, 1984
October 19, 1982
January 28, 1997
September 13, 1994
March 25, 1969
June 29, 1971
January 20, 1981
November 17, 1981
June 26, 1962

July 5, 1988
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WORKMASTER
WORKMASTER
YANKEE

“YANKEE”

YANKEE HANDYMAN
ZIG ZAG

Z1G ZAG RULES AND DESIGN

10

1343842

1326583

196680

267875

510904

69191

33953

June 25, 1985
March 26, 1985
March 24, 1925
March 4, 1930
June 14, 1945
May 26, 1908

December 26, 1899
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THE STANLEY W

IARK

CONTRACTOR GRADE COLOR
GREY, RED, YELLOW

ESSENTIALS AND DESIGN

FLOOR RUNNER

HALSTEAD ENTERPRISES and Design
MAC ADVANTAGE

MAC DRIVE and Design

MAC LEASE

MAC TOOLS
(IN HALF CIRCLE DESIGN)

MACSIMIZER
POWER STOP
SENTREX
SHARPSHOOTER

STANLEY SELECT ENTRIES

RKS APPLICATION

SER. NO.

74503469

74450973

74706081

74661565

74660769

74732304

74569096

75190189

75183603

74585907

74225871

75014601

75052732

FILIN TE

March 16, 1994
October 22, 1993
July 26, 1995

April 17, 1995
April 14, 1995
September 21, 1995

September 2, 1994

October 30, 1996
October 18, 1996
October 14, 1994
November 26, 1991
November 3, 1995

February 2, 1996
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HOWREY & SIMON

Please note: Schedule A identifies registrations and applications that were in the
rniame of The Stanley Works at the time of the execution of the assignment. Several
applications listed on page 11 of Schedule A matured to registration after the date of
execution of the assignment. The following chart identifies those marks which
applications have matured to registration, as well as their respective serial numbers and
filing dates with corresponding registration numbers and registration dates.

MARK/ SER. NO/ FILINGDATE/
MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE
1. CONTRACTOR GRADE COLOR

GREY, RED, YELLOW 74503469 March 16, 1994
[CONTRACTOR GRADE COLOR

GREY, RED, YELLOW 2086714 August 12, 1997]
2. ESSENTIALS AND DESIGN 74450973 QOctober 22, 1993
[ESSENTIALS AND DESIGN 2027389 December 31, 1996]
3. FLOOR RUNNER 74706081 July 26, 1995
[FLOOR RUNNER 2044963 March 11, 1997]
4. HALSTEAD ENTERPRISES and Design 74661565 April 17, 1995
[HALSTEAD ENTERPRISES and Design 2133645 February 3, 1998]
5. MAC ADVANTAGE 74660769 April 14, 1995
[MAC ADVANTAGE 2074892 July 1, 1997]
6. MAC DRIVE and Design 74732304 September 21, 1995
[MAC DRIVE and Design 2127626 January 6, 1998]
7. MAC LEASE 74569096 September 2, 1994
[MAC LEASE 2084308 July 29, 19971
8. MACSIMIZER 75183603 October 18, 1996
[MACSIMIZER 2103413 October 7, 1997]
9. POWER STOP 74585907 October 14, 1994
[POWER STOP 2044317 March 11, 1997]
10. SHARPSHOOTER 75014601 November 3, 1995
[SHARPSHOOTER 2141745 March 10, 1998]
11. STANLEY SELECT ENTRIES 75052732 February 2, 1996
[STANLEY SELECT ENTRIES 2131717 January 27, 1998]

It is respectfully requested that the assignment be recorded against the registrations that
were pending applications at the time of execution of the assignment such that the chain
of title for the registrations ends with assignee, Stanley Logistics, Inc.

TRADEMARK
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HOWReY & SIMON

Submitted also are Revocation of Power of Attorney and Appointment of New
Power of Attorney (hereinafter referred to as Revocations) for each registration and
application listed in Schedule A. The Revocations for each matter are in the order of the
matters as listed in the attached Schedule A. Please note that Revocations have been
filed which identify those registrations that were applications at the time of execution of
the assignment as identified in the chart above. It is respectfully requested that these
documents be associated with their respective registration and application files at the
United States Patent and Trademark Office. "

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and
correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original defcument.

4

Stanley Logistics, Inc.

Enc., total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 16

w
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ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made as of the close of business on December 28,
1996 by The Stanley Works (“Assignor”), a Connecticut corporation having its
principal place of business at 1000 Staniey Drive, New Britain, CT 06053, and
Stanley Logistics, Inc. ("Assignee”), a Delaware corporation having its principal
place of business at 1000 Staniey Drive, New Britain, CT 06053

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using and is the owrier of
certain service marks, trademarks and tradenames listed on Schedule A
attached hereto and the related trade dress (collectively, the "Marks™);

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire and use the Marks; and
WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Marks to Assignee.

- NOW, THEREFOR, For good and valuable consideration the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to
Assignee as a contribution to the capital of Assignee all of its right, title and
interest in and to the Marks, including all of its common law rights related
thereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

The Stanle orks

By: :;—/Q
Name: Richard Huck
Title: Vice President, Finance & C.F.O

ACCEPTANCE:

The above Assignment from The Stanley Works, the Assignor, to Stanley

TRADEMARK
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Logistics, Inc., the Assignee, is hereby accepted.

Stanley Lo

Name: Thomas J/Williams
Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
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