10-14-1998 ARI REY & SIMON Attorneys at Law 1299 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 100849391 Washington, DC 20004-2402 (202) 783-0800 FAX (202) 383-6610 May 7, 1998 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D. C. 20231 Attn: Assignment Branch Re: Recordation of Assignment THE STANLEY WORKS to STANLEY LOGISTICS, INC. Trademark Registrations and Applications Sir: Please record the attached copy of an original assignment document relating to the trademark registrations and applications listed in the attached Schedule A. Name of conveying party: The Stanley Works, a corporation of the State of Connecticut Name and address of Stanley Logistics, Inc., a corporation organized and Receiving party: existing under the laws of the State of Delaware 1000 Stanley Drive New Britain, CT 06053 assignment executed December 28, 1996 Nature of conveyance: Trademark Application and/or see Schedule A attached to assignment document Registration numbers: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: William E. Marames, Esq. **HOWREY & SIMON** 1299 Pennsylvania Ave., N. W. Washington, DaC. 20004<u>2</u>2402 음음 220 two frundred-twenty) Total number of applications and registrations is policed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$5,515.00 Deposit number Account: 08-3038

05/08/1998 SSMITH 00000095 74503469 01 FC:481 40.00 OP 02 FC:482 5475.00 OP

Washington, DC Los Angelia S

75/08/1998 FC:481 FC:481 FC:481

SSMITH

Silicon Valley

REEL: 1798 FRAME: 0908

SCHEDULE A

THE STANLEY WORKS REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REG. NO	REG DATE
100 PLUS	909538	March 9, 1971
110	230038	July 12, 1927
199	1170953	September 29, 1981
1991	1236066	May 3, 1983
1992	1248826	August 23, 1983
299	1362984	October 1, 1985
3	430101	June 10, 1947
"360"	970705	October 16, 1973
4	430102	June 10, 1947
5	1529355	March 14, 1989
6	1527831	March 7, 1989
99	1419766	December 9, 1986
ACME	675422	March 17, 1959
ACME	757173	September 24, 1963
ACME	882475	December 16, 1969
ACME AND DESIGN (RECTANGULAR)	1438945	May 12, 1987
AIR-LIGHT	7457 76	February 26, 1963
AUTO NAILER	566475	November 11, 1952
AUTO NAILER AND DESIGN (WING AND CIRCLE)	513096	August 2, 1949

1

TRADEM

AUTO SLIDE AND DESIGN (X)	798003	October 26, 1965
AUTOMAGIC	835050	September 12, 1967
B8	588798	April 20, 1954
B8	590029	May 18, 1954
BADGE OF THE PROFESSIONAL AND DESIGN	1264751	January 24, 1984
BAILEY	68867	May 5, 1908
BANJO TAPER	1000733	December 31, 1974
BEACH AND CREST DESIGN	1552481	August 22, 1989
BEE AND HONEYCOMB DESIGN	1367660	October 29, 1985
BLUE-GLIDER	1384042	February 25, 1986
BOSTITCH	992801	September 10, 1974
BOSTITCH	731137	May 8, 1962
BOSTITCH	135920	October 26, 1920
BOSTITCH	226587	April 12, 1927
BOSTITCH	836565	October 10, 1967
BOSTITCH	857786	October 1, 1968
BOSTITCH	1252725	October 4, 1983
BOSTITCH	1280526	June 5, 1984
BOSTITCH	1459822	October 6, 1987
BOSTITCH	1857473	October 11, 1994
BOSTITCH BRONCO AND DESIGN	1150826	April 14, 1981
BOSTOMATIC	716832	June 13, 1961
BOSWIRE	769401	May 12, 1964
	2	

BRICK BATH	676801	April 7, 1959
BUDGETOOL	1352487	August 6, 1985
BUKAMA	726219	January 9, 1962
CLIK-STOP	670555	December 2, 1958
COMFORTWRAP	1692950	June 9, 1992
COMPO-CAST	1019702	September 2, 1975
COMPO-CAST HAMMER DESIGN	1711220	September 1, 1992
COMPOTHANE	949280	December 26, 1972
COMPULEVEL	1991675	August 6, 1996
CONQUIP	963487	July 10, 1973
DIAL-A-DEPTH	1563036	October 31, 1989
DILIGENT DUCHESS	671814	December 30, 1958
DURA-GLIDE	1807024	November 30, 1993
DYNAGRIP	1859106	October 18, 1994
ELONGATED DIAMONDS DESIGN	259616	August 6, 1929
FINELINE	1365614	October 15, 1985
FLEUR DE LIS DESIGN	1392991	May 13, 1986
FLIP-DRIVE	1390545	April 22, 1986
FLIP-FLOP	988880	July 23, 1974
FOCUSED ON PERFORMANCE	1921485	September 26, 1995
GALV-A-TECH III	1271509	March 27, 1984
GIVE-SAFETY-A-HAND AND DESIGN	1965173	April 2, 1996

GOLD AND BLACK NAILER DESIGN	1863485	November 22, 1994
GOLDBLATT	1814630	January 4, 1994
GOLDBLATT AND TROWEL DESIGN	741950	December 11, 1962
GOLDBLATT AND TROWEL DESIGN	620831	February 7, 1956
GOLDBLATT TROWEL TRADES TOOLS	757235	September 24, 1963
GOLDEN BELT	808755	May 24, 1966
GREEN COLOR RULE ENDS	281768	March 31, 1931
HALSTEAD	1590473	April 10, 1990
HANDYMAN	366892	May 2, 1939
HANDYMAN	1243422	June 28, 1983
HANDYMAN	1255239	October 25, 1983
HARTCO AND DESIGN	973750	November 27, 1973
HELPS YOU DO THINGS RIGHT	1088121	March 28, 1978
HELPS YOU DO THINGS RIGHT	1112158	January 30, 1979
HEX-A-MATIC	867508	April 1, 1969
HI-GLOW	1808350	November 30, 1993
HOME DESIGNER	1399377	July 1, 1986
HOT SHOT	1402200	July 22, 1986
HUSKY	1881043	February 28, 1995
HUSKY	882793	December 23, 1969
HUSKY	186808	July 22, 1924

HUSTLER	1347192	July 9, 1985
HYDRAMOLE	1373452	December 3, 1985
HYREVZ AND DESIGN	954024	February 27, 1973
INTERLOCK	1605307	July 10, 1990
JENSEN	1031984	February 3, 1976
JENSEN	1921517	September 26, 1995
"JITTERBUG"	683999	August 25, 1959
JOBMASTER	1764643	April 13, 1993
JTK	1889689	April 18, 1995
JTK	1472816	January 19, 1988
JUNIOR	1855526	September 27, 1994
KANGAROO DESIGN	1395511	June 3, 1986
KIKLIFT	1181839	December 15, 1981
KING FASTENER	1362882	October 1, 1985
KITCHEN DESIGNER	1399376	July 1, 1986
LEVERLOCK	1130277	February 5, 1980
LI'L STICKER	1430937	March 3, 1987
LIFE GUARD	806686	April 5, 1966
LIFESPAN	1383979	February 25, 1986
MAC	439367	June 22, 1948
MAC	1974452	May 21, 1996
MAC QUALITY TOOLS (CIRCLE DESIGN)	1347213	July 9, 1985
MAC TOOLS TOOLBOX LOGO	1783842	July 27, 1993
	5	

MAGIC ACCESS	1821090	February 15, 1994
MAGIC-DOOR	683187	August 11, 1959
MAGIC-SWING	1196699	June 1, 1982
MASTER-TRAK	1552912	August 22, 1989
ME DESIGN	758049	October 8, 1963
MITEY-KNIFE	985421	June 4, 1974
NOTCHED RECTANGLE DESIGN	1756474	March 9, 1993
NOTCHED RECTANGLE DESIGN	1478254	March 1, 1988
OMNI-SCAN	1812732	December 21, 1993
OUTSTANDING	1345333	June 25, 1985
PACE-SETTER	613013	September 27, 1955
PACE-SETTER	1931279	October 31, 1995
PATTERN PISTOL	1005037	February 18, 1975
PENN STATE	748402	April 23, 1963
POWER-TRACK	716446	June 6, 1961
POWERBORE	1195511	May 18, 1982
POWERLOCK	831781	July 11, 1967
POWERWINDER	1291975	August 28, 1984
PRODIGY	1689569	May 26, 1992
PROPER PLACES (STYLIZED)	1796652	October 5, 1993
PROTO	1739488	December 15, 1992
PROTO	889361	April 14, 1970
PROTO	501030	July 13, 1948

PROTO	530257	September 5, 1950
PROTO	555093	February 19, 1952
PROTO	954749	March 13, 1973
PROTO-FLEX	995238	October 8, 1974
PROTO-TUF	995239	October 8, 1974
QUALITY TOOLS FOR THE PROFESSIONAL MECHANIC	1141202	November 4, 1980
QUICK SQUARE	1514478	November 29, 1988
REGAL	771720	June 23, 1964
REGAL	769489	May 12, 1964
REGAL	1298279	October 2, 1984
ROCK RIB	662832	June 10, 1958
ROLLERBUG	717530	June 27, 1961
SCREW-MATE	592321	July 6, 1954
SHORT CUT	1521575	January 24, 1989
SILVER TALON AND DESIGN	1911074	August 15, 1995
SLIMKNIFE	936865	June 27, 1972
SLIMKNIFE	1740913	December 22, 1992
STA-TRU	996940	October 29, 1974
STANGUARD	1818783	February 1, 1994
STANLEY	690781	January 5, 1960
STANLEY	699774	June 21, 1960
STANLEY	706231	October 25, 1960
STANLEY	1273354	April 10, 1984
	7	
		TRADEMARK

STANLEY	1361937	September 24, 1985
STANLEY	66675	December 17, 1907
STANLEY	67119	January 14, 1908
STANLEY	178322	January 8, 1924
STANLEY	1466166	November 24, 1987
STANLEY HELPS YOU DO THINGS RIGHT	1363497	October 1, 1985
STANLEY AND NR DESIGN	715975	May 30, 1961
STANLEY AND NR DESIGN	1360127	September 17, 1985
STANLEY AND NR DESIGN	690773	January 5, 1960
STANLEY AND NR DESIGN	730409	April 24, 1962
STANLEY AND NR DESIGN	359998	September 6, 1938
STANLEY AND NR DESIGN	367726	May 30, 1939
STANLEY AND NR DESIGN	367727	May 30, 1939
STANLEY AND NR DESIGN	363586	January 3, 1939
STANLEY AND NR DESIGN	1378189	January 14, 1986
STANLEY AND NR DESIGN	550205	October 30, 1951
STANLEY AND NR DESIGN	1630994	January 8, 1991
STANLEY AND NR DESIGN	1789042	August 24, 1993
STANLEY AND NR DESIGN	1916003	September 5, 1995
STANLEY PROFESSIONAL CHOICE	1897948	June 6, 1995
STANLEY WORKHORSE	1927657	October 17, 1995
STANRAY	1818784	February 1, 1994
STAY-TRUE	741916	December 1, 1962

STEEL PLANK	1775239	June 8, 1993
STEELMASTER	926157	December 28, 1971
SUPERTEX	988883	July 23, 1974
SURE-BITE	1809917	December 7, 1993
SUTTON LANDIS	1289813	August 14, 1984
SWIVEL-LOCK	1362992	October 1, 1985
TACK-LER	1095697	July 11, 1978
TAPE RULE CASE DESIGN	1734450	November 24, 1992
TAPE RULE CASE DESIGN	1217360	November 23, 1982
TELVAC	1112156	January 30, 1979
THREDLOCK	910563	March 30, 1971
TROJAN	754079	August 6, 1963
TROJAN AND DESIGN	1092683	June 6, 1978
U-INSTALL	1293885	September 11, 1984
UNI-RACK	1213291	October 19, 1982
VANTAGE	2033366	January 28, 1997
VEMCO	1854021	September 13, 1994
VIDMAR	867159	March 25, 1969
WALKUP	915778	June 29, 1971
WEATHER STATION	1146150	January 20, 1981
WEATHER WISE	1177805	November 17, 1981
WEEKENDER	733393	June 26, 1962
WONDER BAR	1494846	July 5, 1988
		•

WORKMASTER	1343842	June 25, 1985
WORKMASTER	1326583	March 26, 1985
YANKEE	196680	March 24, 1925
"YANKEE"	267875	March 4, 1930
YANKEE HANDYMAN	510904	June 14, 1949
ZIG ZAG	69191	May 26, 1908
ZIG ZAG RULES AND DESIGN	33953	December 26, 1899

THE STANLEY WORKS APPLICATIONS

MARK	SER. NO.	FILING DATE
CONTRACTOR GRADE COLOR GREY, RED, YELLOW	74503469	March 16, 1994
ESSENTIALS AND DESIGN	74450973	October 22, 1993
FLOOR RUNNER	74706081	July 26, 1995
HALSTEAD ENTERPRISES and Design	74661565	April 17, 1995
MAC ADVANTAGE	74660769	April 14, 1995
MAC DRIVE and Design	74732304	September 21, 1995
MAC LEASE	74569096	September 2, 1994
MAC TOOLS (IN HALF CIRCLE DESIGN)	75190189	October 30, 1996
MACSIMIZER	75183603	October 18, 1996
POWER STOP	74585907	October 14, 1994
SENTREX	74225871	November 26, 1991
SHARPSHOOTER	75014601	November 3, 1995
STANLEY SELECT ENTRIES	75052732	February 2, 1996

11

HOWREY & SIMON

Please note: Schedule A identifies registrations and applications that were in the name of The Stanley Works <u>at the time of</u> the execution of the assignment. Several applications listed on page 11 of Schedule A matured to registration after the date of execution of the assignment. The following chart identifies those marks which applications have matured to registration, as well as their respective serial numbers and filing dates with corresponding registration numbers and registration dates.

MARK/	SER. NO/	FILINGDATE/
MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
1. CONTRACTOR GRADE COLOR GREY, RED, YELLOW [CONTRACTOR GRADE COLOR	74503469	March 16, 1994
GREY, RED, YELLOW	2086714	August 12, 1997]
2. ESSENTIALS AND DESIGN	74450973	October 22, 1993
[ESSENTIALS AND DESIGN	2027389	December 31, 1996]
3. FLOOR RUNNER	74706081	July 26, 1995
[FLOOR RUNNER	2044963	Ma rch 11, 1997]
4. HALSTEAD ENTERPRISES and Design [HALSTEAD ENTERPRISES and Design	74661565 2133645	April 17, 1995 February 3, 1998]
5. MAC ADVANTAGE	74660769	April 14, 1995
[MAC ADVANTAGE	2074892	Jul y 1, 1997]
6. MAC DRIVE and Design [MAC DRIVE and Design	74732304 212762 6	September 21, 1995 January 6, 1998]
7. MAC LEASE	74569096	September 2, 1994
[MAC LEASE	2084308	July 29, 1997]
8. MACSIMIZER	75183603	October 18, 1996
[MACSIMIZER	2103413	October 7, 1997]
9. POWER STOP [POWER STOP	74585907 2044317	October 14, 1994 March 11, 1997]
10. SHARPSHOOTER	75014601	November 3, 1995
[SHARPSHOOTER	2141745	March 10, 1998]
11. STANLEY SELECT ENTRIES [STANLEY SELECT ENTRIES	75052732 2131717	February 2, 1996 January 27, 1998]

It is respectfully requested that the assignment be recorded against the registrations that were pending applications at the time of execution of the assignment such that the chain of title for the registrations ends with assignee, Stanley Logistics, Inc.

HOWREY & SIMON

Submitted also are Revocation of Power of Attorney and Appointment of New Power of Attorney (hereinafter referred to as Revocations) for each registration and application listed in Schedule A. The Revocations for each matter are in the order of the matters as listed in the attached Schedule A. Please note that Revocations have been filed which identify those registrations that were applications at the time of execution of the assignment as identified in the chart above. It is respectfully requested that these documents be associated with their respective registration and application files at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

ery truly your

Peter J. Creedon Attorney for Assignee,

Stanley Logistics, Inc.

Enc., total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 16

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made as of the close of business on December 28, 1996 by The Stanley Works ("Assignor"), a Connecticut corporation having its principal place of business at 1000 Stanley Drive, New Britain, CT 06053, and Stanley Logistics, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1000 Stanley Drive, New Britain, CT 06053

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of certain service marks, trademarks and tradenames listed on Schedule A attached hereto and the related trade dress (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire and use the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Marks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFOR, For good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee as a contribution to the capital of Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all of its common law rights related thereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

The Stanley Works

Name: Richard Huck

Title: Vice President, Finance & C.F.O

ACCEPTANCE:

The above Assignment from The Stanley Works, the Assignor, to Stanley

Logistics, Inc., the Assignee, is hereby accepted.

Stanley Logistics, Inc.

Name: Thomas J Williams

Title: Assistant Secretary

RECORDED: 10/06/1998